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30 Safest Places in Maine 2018 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Cumberland 7,956 0 0.00 

2 Hampden 7,363 0 0.00 

3 Oxford 4,037 0 0.00 

4 Fort Kent 3,900 0 0.00 

5 Madawaska 3,760 0 0.00 

6 Cape Elizabeth 9,383 1 0.11 

7 Camden 4,833 1 0.21 

8 Topsham 8,790 2 0.23 

9 Pittsfield 4,076 1 0.25 

10 Dexter 3,710 1 0.27 

11 Wiscasset 3,680 1 0.27 

12 Kennebunkport 3,604 1 0.28 

13 Rockport 3,389 1 0.30 

14 Falmouth 12,260 4 0.33 

15 Gardiner 5,592 2 0.36 

16 Wells 10,287 4 0.39 

17 Scarborough 20,215 8 0.40 

18 South Berwick 7,469 3 0.40 

19 Lincoln 4,944 2 0.40 

20 Belfast 6,644 3 0.45 

21 Dover-Foxcroft 4,045 2 0.49 

22 Windham 18,175 10 0.55 

23 Richmond 3,412 2 0.59 

24 Bucksport 4,924 3 0.61 

25 Kennebunk 11,406 7 0.61 

26 Newport 3,224 2 0.62 

27 Gorham 17,554 11 0.63 

28 Ellsworth 7,940 5 0.63 

29 North Berwick 4,690 3 0.64 

30 Holden 3,049 2 0.66 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Searsport 2,638 0 0.00 

2 Dixfield 2,457 0 0.00 

3 Milo 2,256 0 0.00 

4 Phippsburg 2,246 0 0.00 

5 Limestone 2,165 0 0.00 

6 Van Buren 2,068 0 0.00 

7 Southwest Harbor 1,780 0 0.00 

8 Gouldsboro 1,750 0 0.00 

9 Greenville 1,585 0 0.00 

10 Washburn 1,558 0 0.00 

11 Milbridge 1,277 0 0.00 

12 Eastport 1,243 0 0.00 

13 Ashland 1,217 0 0.00 

14 Rangeley 1,159 0 0.00 

15 Carrabassett Valley 781 0 0.00 

16 Islesboro 565 0 0.00 

17 Winter Harbor 515 0 0.00 

18 Mechanic Falls 2,986 1 0.33 

19 East Millinocket 2,943 1 0.34 

20 Thomaston 2,772 1 0.36 

21 Hallowell 2,318 1 0.43 

22 Boothbay Harbor 2,188 1 0.46 

23 Damariscotta 2,166 1 0.46 

24 Veazie 1,827 1 0.55 

25 Ogunquit 922 1 1.08 

26 Calais 2,940 5 1.70 

27 Machias 2,087 4 1.92 

28 Baileyville 1,433 3 2.09 

29 Mexico 2,584 7 2.71 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Cumberland 7,956 0 0.00 

2 Hampden 7,363 0 0.00 

3 Oxford 4,037 0 0.00 

4 Fort Kent 3,900 0 0.00 

5 Madawaska 3,760 0 0.00 

6 Cape Elizabeth 9,383 1 0.11 

7 Camden 4,833 1 0.21 

8 Topsham 8,790 2 0.23 

9 Pittsfield 4,076 1 0.25 

10 Dexter 3,710 1 0.27 

11 Wiscasset 3,680 1 0.27 

12 Kennebunkport 3,604 1 0.28 

13 Rockport 3,389 1 0.30 

14 Gardiner 5,592 2 0.36 

15 South Berwick 7,469 3 0.40 

16 Lincoln 4,944 2 0.40 

17 Belfast 6,644 3 0.45 

18 Dover-Foxcroft 4,045 2 0.49 

19 Richmond 3,412 2 0.59 

20 Bucksport 4,924 3 0.61 

21 Newport 3,224 2 0.62 

22 Ellsworth 7,940 5 0.63 

23 North Berwick 4,690 3 0.64 

24 Holden 3,049 2 0.66 

25 Yarmouth 8,594 6 0.70 

26 Millinocket 4,267 3 0.70 

27 Bridgton 5,414 4 0.74 

28 Monmouth 4,036 3 0.74 

29 Fairfield 6,560 5 0.76 

30 Berwick 7,627 6 0.79 

31 Winthrop 5,950 5 0.84 

32 Brewer 9,048 8 0.88 

33 Fryeburg 3,389 3 0.89 

34 Caribou 7,666 7 0.91 

35 Bar Harbor 5,422 5 0.92 



36 Sabattus 5,038 5 0.99 

37 Norway 4,902 5 1.02 

38 Lisbon 8,820 9 1.02 

39 Freeport 8,520 9 1.06 

40 Eliot 6,481 7 1.08 

41 Rockland 7,161 8 1.12 

42 Paris 5,119 6 1.17 

43 Waldoboro 5,023 6 1.19 

44 Old Town 7,466 9 1.21 

45 Livermore Falls 3,104 4 1.29 

46 Winslow 7,534 10 1.33 

47 Kittery 9,669 13 1.34 

48 Rumford 5,692 8 1.41 

49 Bath 8,272 12 1.45 

50 Oakland 6,145 9 1.46 

51 Wilton 3,944 6 1.52 

52 Farmington 7,548 13 1.72 

53 Fort Fairfield 3,294 6 1.82 

54 Jay 4,628 9 1.94 

55 Buxton 8,222 16 1.95 

56 Clinton 3,300 7 2.12 

57 Skowhegan 8,255 18 2.18 

58 Old Orchard Beach 8,842 31 3.51 

59 Presque Isle 9,016 34 3.77 

60 Houlton 5,781 36 6.23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Falmouth 12,260 4 0.33 

2 Wells 10,287 4 0.39 

3 Scarborough 20,215 8 0.40 

4 Windham 18,175 10 0.55 

5 Kennebunk 11,406 7 0.61 

6 Gorham 17,554 11 0.63 

7 York 13,018 9 0.69 

8 Orono 11,400 9 0.79 

9 Saco 19,332 27 1.40 

10 Brunswick 20,711 29 1.40 

11 Auburn 22,931 40 1.74 

12 Westbrook 18,560 34 1.83 

13 Waterville 16,522 32 1.94 

14 South Portland 25,679 56 2.18 

15 Sanford 20,963 48 2.29 

16 Augusta 18,394 55 2.99 

17 Biddeford 21,378 77 3.60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Bangor 31,814 48 1.51 

2 Lewiston 36,067 98 2.72 

3 Portland 67,079 186 2.77 

 


